## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6900433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN GALVIN	07/04/2019
CON HOURIHANE	06/28/2019
ENDA LACEY	06/28/2019
ADRIAN LACEY	06/28/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDOUGH INVESTMENT COMPANY
Street Address:	CO. CARLOW
City:	BAGENALSTOWN
State/Country:	IRELAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17285117

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)303-0005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5083032003

Email: Iguerin@iplawusa.com

SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 33 BOSTON POST ROAD WEST SUITE 410

Address Line 2: SUITE 410

Address Line 4: MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOM-013US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY P. COLLINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy P. Collins/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PW697GB - Signed Assignment - 28 June 2019#page1.tif source=PW697GB - Signed Assignment - 28 June 2019#page2.tif source=PW697GB - Signed Assignment - 28 June 2019#page3.tif

source=PW697GB - Signed Assignment - 28 June 2019#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective the 15th October 2018

### BETWEEN

John Galvin, a citizen of Ireland, c/o Tanco Autowrap, Royal Oak Road, Bagenalstown, Co. Carlow, Ireland;

Con Hourihane, a citizen of Ireland, c/o Tanco Autowrap, Royal Oak Road, Bagenalstown, Co. Carlow, Ireland;

Enda Lacey, a citizen of Ireland, c/o Tanco Autowrap, Royal Oak Road, Bagenalstown, Co. Carlow, Ireland; and

Adrian Lacey, a citizen of Ireland, c/o Tanco Autowrap, Royal Oak Road, Bagenalstown, Co. Carlow, Ireland, (hereinafter called "the Inventors"), of the one part

IDOUGH INVESTMENT COMPANY, an Irish Company, Bagenalstown Co.

Carlow, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignees") of the second part,

WHEREAS the Inventors claim to be the true and first inventors of an invention relating to "A front mower for mounting on a front three point linkage of a tractor" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") and for which UK Patent Application No. 1816752.8 was filed on 15 October 2018.

AND WHEREAS the Inventors hold the Invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable and exercisable in respect thereof in trust for the Assignees

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

- 1. That in consideration of the sum of €20.00 in hand now paid by the Assignee to each of the Inventors (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Inventors as Trustees hereby assign to the Assignees absolutely the Invention, any improvements in or modifications thereof, and any know-how relating thereto together with all rights and interest in the same and all rights and powers to make application for patent in the name of the Assignees, or in the name of its nominee, in the UK and in any other country of the world whether under the Patent Co-operation Treaty or otherwise in respect of the Invention or improvements in or modifications thereof, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the Treaty Establishing the World Trade Organisation.
- 2. The Inventors hereby covenant with the Assignees as follows:
- (i) that they will (so far as necessary) permit and enable the Assignees to apply for and will take all reasonable steps to assist the Assignees or its nominee in obtaining the grant of patent or like protection in respect of the Invention hereinbefore assigned in any territory as may be required by the Assignees
- (ii) that they will at the request and cost of the Assignees execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be necessary for the purpose of sub-paragraph (i) hereof and for vesting any relevant invention, application for patent, patent, know-how, copyright or design in the Assignees or its nominee absolutely.
- 3. The Inventors hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignees as their Attorney in their name to execute and do any document act or thing which may be necessary to comply with the provisions of Clause 2 hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed the day and year first herein written.

# SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

by John Galvin

in the presence of

Witness

Witness

John Galvin

Date

# SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

by Con Hourihane

in the presence of

Witness

Nityless -

Con Hourihane

Date

# SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

by Enda Lacey

in the presence of

Witness

Enda Lacey

Witness

Date

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

by Adrian Lacey

in the presence of

Witness

Witness

Adrian Lacey

28/06/1

Date

Executed on behalf of

IDOUGH INVESTMENT COMPANY

Witness

Director:

Name:

28/06/19

Date

RECORDED: 09/03/2021